Helping Hands in Sullivan is a non-profit organization that raises funds to host parties and events for children in the Sullivan school district that have a documented disability. Helping Hands is an organization that was created to give children with special needs an opportunity to socialize and interact with their peers. Since its inception, it has been able to accomplish this goal with the combined effort of the Helping Hands board and the student volunteers. To thank the student volunteers, the Helping Hands board offers a scholarship worth \$250\* to a high school senior who is seeking a form of higher education.

To apply for this scholarship you must have volunteered for at least two (2) years. Please provide your transcripts, the completed application form, and a short essay (no longer than two pages) that explains how volunteering with Helping Hands has impacted your life. Also, include two (2) letters of recommendation. (Helping Hands board members are unable to write letters of recommendation)

The deadline to apply for the Helping Hands Scholarship is March 1<sup>st</sup>. Applications postmarked after this date will not be considered. Incomplete applications will be not considered. The recipient of the Helping Hands Scholarship will be notified at the senior awards night. Please mail or submit application in person to:

> Sullivan Elementary School c/o Mrs. Grohler 910 North Graham Street Sullivan, IL 61951

\*The monies will be disbursed once proof of full-time enrollment is provided.

## SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Please Print

Name	
First Last	Last Name
Address	
Phone (Day)	Phone (Night)
What college do you plan to attend next year?	
Intended Major:	

Extra-Curricular Activities: